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Community Garage Sale for Ukraine 

 
Thank you so much to all who supported the Be the Change Global Giving Ukraine Crisis Relief Fund garage 
sale. In total, $1519.95 was raised! All proceeds will go to the to support the efforts for the people of 
Ukraine, link found here: https://www.globalgiving.org/projects/ukraine-crisis-relief-fund/ . 
 

Powwow at CLES 
 
May is Powwow month for SD8. All 
schools and classrooms have had the 
opportunity to participate in various 
Zoom’s with storytellers and elders. The 
Powwow main event is next Friday and 
will feature dancing and celebrating 
culture and traditions.  

 
 
 
 

Lost and Found 

 
Now that winter is over our Lost and Found is bursting at the seams! Please feel free to come down and take 
a look through the bin for your students lost items. The Lost and Found is located in the hallway just outside 
the gym. 
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CLES CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

DATE DESCRIPTION 

Thurs May 19 Assembly @ 1:00- Mr. Ewashen’s class hosting 

Fri May 20 Virtual PowWow main event via Zoom @ 9:15 

Mon May 23 Victoria Day stat holiday- school not in session 

Thurs May 26 Superhero/Villains Spirit Day- dress up to score points for your house team 

Thurs May 26 Assembly @ 1:00- Ms. Blackmore’s class hosting 

Fri May 27 Track Meet @ Rec Center- Grades 4-7 @ 8:45-2:00 

Mon May 30 School Planning Day- school not in session for students 

Tues May 31 Welcome to Kindergarten @ 9:30 

Thurs June 9 Assembly @ 1:00- Mme. Victoria’s class hosting 

Tues June 21 Year-end Fun Day at Centennial Park  

Weds June 22 Grade 7 celebration @ 5:15 (tentative time) 

Thurs June 23 Last day for students-1/2 day 

 



 



 


